Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

■ High noise immunity: 0.45 VCC (typ.)
■ TTL compatibility: Fan out of 2 driving standard TTL
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP and SOIC
MM74C901
Top View
 MM74C902
Top View
Logic Diagrams
MM74C901
CMOS to TTL Inverting Buffer
MM74C902
CMOS to TTL Buffer
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MM74C901M M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-120, 0.150” Narrow
MM74C901N N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-011, 0.300” Wide
MM74C902M M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-120, 0.150” Narrow
MM74C902N N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-011, 0.300” Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
M
M
74
C
90
1
•
M
M
74
C
90
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Note 1: “Absolute Maximum Ratings” are those values beyond which the
safety of the device cannot be guaranteed. Except for “Operating Tempera-
ture Range” they are not meant to imply that the devices should be oper-
ated at these limits. The table of “Electrical Characteristics” provides
conditions for actual device operation.
DC Electrical Characteristics
Min/Max limits apply across temperature range unless otherwise noted
Voltage at Any Pin −0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
Voltage at Any Input Pin
MM74C901 −0.3V to +15V
MM74C902 −0.3V to +15V
 Storage Temperature Range (TS) −65°C to +150°C
Power Dissipation (PD)
Dual-In-Line 700 mW
Small Outline 500 mW